

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

09/26/13

BID OPENING DATE 09/24/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0N3604
LOCATION 06-KER-5-10.4/R15.8

NEAR GRAPEVINE FROM GRAPEVINE
UNDERCROSSING TO ROUTE 5/99
SEPARATION

CONTRACT CODE 'D'
19 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FEDERAL AID IM-005-4(192)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HA23 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 1,524,391.00 AMOUNT UNDER 305,904.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 20.07

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,218,487.00	4	C A RASMUSSEN INC 28548 LIVINGSTON AVENUE VALENCIA CA 91355 661 367-9040 00254681 FAX 661 367-9097
2	1,364,747.00	3	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY INC 13170 TELFAIR AVE SYLMAR CA 91342 818 362-9200 00116307 FAX 818 362-9300
3	1,419,548.00	7	F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC 651 ENTERPRISE COURT LIVERMORE CA 94550 925 245-1300 00833032 FAX 925 245-1007
4	1,460,455.00	2	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 2554 MILLCREEK DR SACRAMENTO CA 95833 916 649-4504 00944155 FAX 916 920-2246
5	1,469,101.00	5	J MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112
6	1,521,478.00	6	GRIFFITH COMPANY 1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVENUE BAKERSFIELD CA 93308 661 392-6640 00000088 FAX 661 393-9525

06-0N3604
06-KER-5-10
09/24/13

BID211
PAGE 2
09/26/13

7 1,631,625.00 1

DREAMBUILDER
1324 E LAWSON LN
PLACENTIA CA 92870

714 646-3697
00873436
FAX 714 646-3698

06-0N3604
06-KER-5-10
09/24/13

BID211
PAGE 3
09/26/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	R E SERRANO INC 3430 PACHENKO BLVD MARTINEZ CA 94553	CONCRETE PAVING
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES 11861 BRANFORD ST SUN VALLEY CA 91352	STRIPING AND MARKING

06-0N3604
06-KER-5-10
09/24/13

BID211
PAGE 4
09/26/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	KRC SAFETY CO INC P O BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, LEAN CONCRETE BASE, HMA
	KRC SAFETY CO INC P O BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	KRC SAFETY CO INC P O BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC 11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352	STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC 11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	K R C SAFETY COMPANY INC VISALIA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, TRAFFIC CONTROL
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC SUN VALLEY CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, STRIPING AND MARKERS

06-0N3604
06-KER-5-10
09/24/13

BID211
PAGE 5
09/26/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC SUN VALLEY CA	SAW CUTTING PLACE STRIPING AND MARKERS
05	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	STRIPING
06	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA 93380 HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA 92408 RMA GROUP RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 SHORT LOAD CONCRETE INC ANAHEIM CA 92807 STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA 91352	CAS, DRILL BOND DOWELS, JOINT SEAL AND SAWCUT PROFILE GRIND QC AND QA RSC AND LCBRS STRIPING

06-0N3604
06-KER-5-10
09/24/13

BID211
PAGE 6
09/26/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEM 13
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 15 THRU 18
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC GARDEN GROVE CA	ITEM 14
	HARBOR CO SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEM 14

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,400.00	2,400.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	56,000.00	56,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	900.00	900.00
7	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
8	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,340	1.00	2,340.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	140	120.00	16,800.00
10	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	430	380.00	163,400.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	270	320.00	86,400.00
12	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2	690.00	1,380.00
13	410095	DOWEL BAR (DRILL AND BOND)	EA	6,040	13.00	78,520.00
14	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	1,590	473.00	752,070.00
15	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	57,100	.33	18,843.00
16	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,750	1.00	2,750.00
17	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	102,000	.20	20,400.00
18	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,340	2.60	6,084.00
19	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
					TOTAL	1,218,487.00

06-0N3604
 06-KER-5-10
 09/24/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 8
 09/26/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	2,155.00	2155.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	3,600.00	3600.00	3,745.00	3745.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
3	87,000.00	87000.00	60,700.00	60700.00	75,000.00	75000.00	95,000.00	95000.00
4	10,000.00	10000.00	6,165.00	6165.00	10,000.00	10000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
5	9,600.00	9600.00	64,300.00	64300.00	5,000.00	5000.00	7,000.00	7000.00
6	1,000.00	1000.00	4,985.00	4985.00	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
7	5,000.00	5000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	11,000.00	11000.00
8	1.00	2340.00	1.05	2457.00	3.00	7020.00	1.10	2574.00
9	218.00	30520.00	463.00	64820.00	85.00	11900.00	50.00	7000.00
10	474.00	203820.00	399.00	171570.00	300.00	129000.00	410.00	176300.00
11	220.00	59400.00	305.00	82350.00	200.00	54000.00	360.00	97200.00
12	600.00	1200.00	1,515.00	3030.00	1,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
13	14.00	84560.00	13.25	80030.00	17.50	105700.00	15.00	90600.00
14	510.00	810900.00	510.50	811695.00	625.00	993750.00	575.00	914250.00
15	.36	20556.00	.38	21698.00	.35	19985.00	.33	18843.00
16	1.10	3025.00	1.14	3135.00	1.00	2750.00	1.00	2750.00
17	.22	22440.00	.23	23460.00	.25	25500.00	.20	20400.00
18	2.90	6786.00	2.95	6903.00	2.50	5850.00	2.60	6084.00
19	1,500.00	1500.00	2,850.00	2850.00	1,500.00	1500.00	100.00	100.00
TOT		1,364,747.00		1,419,548.00		1,460,455.00		1,469,101.00

06-0N3604
06-KER-5-10
09/24/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
09/26/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,350.00	1350.00	1,250.00	1250.00
2	5,165.00	5165.00	3,500.00	3500.00
3	104,700.00	104700.00	115,204.00	115204.00
4	5,425.00	5425.00	5,000.00	5000.00
5	3,100.00	3100.00	2,000.00	2000.00
6	675.00	675.00	1,300.00	1300.00
7	8,250.00	8250.00	4,500.00	4500.00
8	1.80	4212.00	1.00	2340.00
9	41.00	5740.00	80.00	11200.00
10	397.00	170710.00	378.00	162540.00
11	207.00	55890.00	189.00	51030.00
12	576.00	1152.00	1,450.00	2900.00
13	22.25	134390.00	30.00	181200.00
14	605.00	961950.00	650.00	1033500.00
15	.39	22269.00	.37	21127.00
16	1.20	3300.00	1.14	3135.00
17	.24	24480.00	.22	22440.00
18	3.00	7020.00	2.95	6903.00
19	1,700.00	1700.00	556.00	556.00
TOT		1,521,478.00		1,631,625.00